

# TAKE PART HAIRLESS HEROES SURVEY

#### Promoter name and address

Redkite

Gadigal Country, Level 3/418a Elizabeth Street

Surry Hills NSW 2010

ABN 65104 710 787

## Competition period:

The opening & closing dates for the Hairless Heroes Survey Incentive.

**Open** 10:00am AEST, Thursday October 3<sup>rd</sup>, 2024

Close 11:59PM AEST, Friday 29th November 2024

No purchase necessary.

## Who is eligible to win?

Registered Hairless Heroes participants that have completed the full survey AND provided their full name, email & mobile number. Minimum age is 18 years. Any entrant found to be creating multiple fundraising pages to win will be disqualified.

#### How will participants be entered into the draw to win?

Eligible participants will automatically receive one entry into the draw upon completing the survey sent via email.

#### How will the winners be drawn?

One winner will be drawn. The winning entrant will be drawn randomly at **2:00pm AEST Tuesday 3<sup>rd</sup> December 2024.** The location of the draw will be Redkite, Gadigal Country, Level 3/418a Elizabeth Street, Surry Hills NSW 2010.

#### What is the prize?

The winner of the Hairless Heroes Challenge survey incentive will receive the following:

1x e-gift card valued at \$50.00.

There is one to be won. Total prize pool is \$50.00.

#### How will the winners be notified?

A Redkite staff member will notify the winner within **one week** of the draw. Three call attempts will be made in total, and an email will follow. The winner's phone number & email address must be



confirmed before the prize can be sent by Redkite. If the e-gift is not accepted or claimed by **5:00pm AEST, 10/12/2024**, the prize will be forfeited by the winner. A redraw will be conducted on **11/12/2024** at the same location as the original draw. Winners will be published on the Hairless Heroes Challenge website.

## Liability

The prize must be taken as stated and no compensation will be payable if the winner is unable to use the prize. The prize is not exchangeable or redeemable for cash or other goods or services. Redkite will not be liable for any loss, damage, or personal injury whatsoever (including but not limited to direct, indirect, and consequential loss) suffered or sustained in connection with this competition, the promotion of this competition or the use of any prize.

#### Privacy Statement

Redkite collects challenge participants personal information via our Hairless Heroes website registration page and abides by the privacy statement and conditions of data collection set out on Redkite's website found <u>HERE</u>.